


Code -
390 

390 

390 

390 

591 

591 

591 

591 

591 

591 

Item 
No. -
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

FISCAL YEAR 1957 - COMMODITY LIST 
Project 030-77-080 

Quantity 

25 

12 

4 

20 

4000 

4000 

100 sets 

100 sets 

50 

25 

Unit 

gals. 

lb. cans 

3 bottle 
cartons 

cases of 6 
bottles 

each 

each 

150 units 

150 units 

boxes 

boxes 

Description 

Ditto Direct Process Fluid 

Ditto cream soap 

Ditto type and platen cleaners 

Remington-Rand Transcopy concen
trated processing solution, 
G-40.6 - One quart size 

Folders, manila, legal size 
(14~" wide x 10" high), Reming
ton-Rand, Remtex, Heavy 9-10 
pts. reinforced, catalog no. 
52381R. 

Folders, manila, letter s ize, 
(11-i" wide x 10" high) Reming
ton-Rand, Remtex, Heavy 9-10 . 
pts. reinforced, Catalog no. 
5038R. 

Filing drawer dividers, Reming
ton-Rand, Complete Varidex Set, 
Armorclad Guides with rod pro
jection for standard heights 
units; Division A-Z~ 150 break
down legal size (148 " wide x 
lOi" high), Catalog No. 622-150. 

Filing drawer dividers; Reming
ton-Rand, Complete Varidex set 
Armorclad Guides with rod pro
jection for standard height units; 
Division A-Z, 150 breakdown, let
ter size (11~" wide x 10 -i " high) 
Catalog No. 602-150. 

Ditto Masterset-combination mas
ter and carbon; Royal Masterset; 
size 8t" x 11" (purple) 

Ditto Masterset-Combination mas
ters and carbon; Royal masterset; 
size 8i" x 14" (purple) 



Code 

591 

591 

591 

680 

680 

680 

680 

680 

680 

Item 
No. 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Quantity 

50 

20 

5 

20 

10 

20 

20 

10 

1 

-2-

Unit 

reams 

reams 

boxes of 
500 

boxes of 
250 

each 

each 

each 

each 

each 

Description 

Ditto paper (direct processing); 
size Bia" x 11". 

Ditto paper (direct processing); 
size Bia" x 14". 

Kardex cards~ Remington-Rand, 
buff; 811 x 5i", code no. 1-0166; 
stock no. 31-21563; with stub. 

Addressograph metal plates and 
holders; 5 lines of print 

Remington-Rand Safe-File 60. 
Catalog No. 8134.1; four drawers 
with rail type follower block; 
legal size; outside dimensions 
20i" x 53i" high x 29 13/16" 
deep. Safe-Cabinet Laboratory 
and S.M.N.A. 1 hour label. 
Manipulation-proof combination 
lock installed on second drawer 
to control all drawers. Station
ary base (no casters). Gray
Rite finish. 

Remington-Rand 4-drawer Legal 
File Aristocrat IV. Outside 
dimensions 51" x 28"; Catalog 
No. 24214.4; Follower-net filing 
depth 26i"; Gray Rite finish 

Remington-Rand 4-drawer Letter 
File Aristocrat IV. Outside 
dimensions 51" x 28"; Catalog 
No. 24014.4; follower-net filing 
depth 26i"; Gray Rite finish 

Remington-Rand Standard Kardex 
8 11 wide slide; 11 C11 depth for 811 

x 5" cards; 20 slides (drawers); 
cabinet height 25i"; number of 
pockets 1260; catalog no. C8520; 
Gray-Rite finish. 

Humidified Film Storage Cabinet
Remington-Rand Aristocrat; Cata
log No. 26140FR Standard model; 
Outside dimensions 58 5/16" high 
x 21 11/16" wide x 28" deep; 
Gray-Rite finish. 



Code 

680 

680 

680 

680 

680 

680 

720 

Item 
No. 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Quantity 

12 

12 

6 

6 

12 

30 

2 

-3-

Unit 

each 

each 

each 

each 

each 

feet 

each 

Description 

Yowman and Erbe Style-Master 
Conference Top Desk (No. 6789-
11-0TA); dimensions 78" wide x 
39" dee,:p x 29" high adjustable 
to 301/4"; Top overhangs 9" at 
side and back; color No. 642, 
Neutra-Tone Gray. 

Yowman and Erbe (Steel Chairs by 
Harter) Executive Armchair. 
The President; model 700; seat 
21-:i" wide x 20" deep; back 19" 
wide x 17" high x 4" thick; arms 
Ji" wide x 20" spread; color 642, 
Neutra-Tone Gray; upholstering
flat weave mohair frieze fabric 
harmonizing with gray. 

Yowman and Erbe Secretarial Desk 
Elevator Type. Model No. 7600-14 
(1 card, 1 letter and elevator); 
table top 60" x 30"; adjustable 
height 29" to 30t "; right eleva
tor; color Neutra-Tone Gray. 

Yowman and Erbe Secretarial Desk 
Elevator Type. Model No. 7600-14 
(1 card, 1 letter and elevator) 
table top 60" x 30"; adjustable 
height, 29" to 30-i"; left eleva
tor; color Neutra-Tone Gray. 

Yowman and Erbe (Steel chairs by 
Harter). The Comfit Line; stock 
No. 57R Comfit Typist chair; seat 
16-i" wide (height a d justable 18 11 

x 22") x 14" deep x 3-!" thick; 
back 13! wide x 8-:i" high; shipping 
weight 34 lbs. 

Ames Freestanding Library Shelv
ing; 2 only 3D2E 1068 and 1 only 
4D2E 1068; color-warm gray. 

Portagraph Transcopy, Lumo-print, 
Dr. Boger K.G., Hamburg 13, Ger
many-made exclusively for Reming
ton-Rand, Inc.; Model No. E876490. 



Code 

720 

720 

720 

780 

Item 
No. 

27 

28 

29 

30 

Quantity 

2 

1 

1 

2 

Unit 

each 

each 

each 

each 

-4-

Description 

Portagraph-Remington-Rand Inc. 
(Photographic Records Division); 
rated 265 watts; 2.3 amperes; 
operated on 115 volts, 60 cycle; 
catalog no. G10.3AC. 

The Secretary Copying Machine
Thermofax Duplicating Product
Model No. 17H; 110 volts AC, 60 
cycles, 15 amperes. 

Tape recorder and playback; dual 
track record, playback and erase 
heads. Speed 7-i or 3~" and 7-i". 
Frequency range at 7i" to be not 
less than 50 to 10,000 cps. 
Playback output of approximately 
10 watts required. Recorder and 
preamplifier may be a separate 
unit from power amplifier and 
speaker. All equipment to be 
mounted in portable case or cases. 
Also to include wide range dyna
mic, low-impedance, omnidirection
al microphone--range approximately 
40 to 12,000 cps., micro. trans
former and 25 ft. of shielded 
cable. Micro., transformer and 
cable to be assembled with match
ing imput plug. Table type stand 
to be supplied with microphone 
with necessary adapter. Pick-up, 
telephone, high impedance coil 
magnetic type. For use with stan
dard cradle type cones with nec
essity of connections. Tape 
mylar-type, extended play; lSOO 
ft. per 7" reel. 

Ditto-Automatic Electric Du~lica
tor (for standing operation) 
copying surface 14D-44-14 x 17g" 
(auto feed); accomodates pa~er 
14D-44-14i x 18" (auto feed); 
dimensions with cabinet 14D-44 
height 48" x width 23" x length 
33"; weight 14D-44 - 170 pounds. 



Code 

780 

780 

780 

780 

780 

780 

780 

Item 
No. 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

. 
Quantity 

2 

2 

4 

4 

l 

6 

4 

-5-

Unit 

each 

each 

each 

each 

each 

each 

each 

Description 

The Dictaphone Time-Master Com
bination Unit; telephone record
ing model; built in loudspeaker; 
selector switch for private or 
group playback; (indication slips 
and Dictabelt); 50-60 cycle, 105-
125 volts. Magic Ear foot con
trol with continuous backspacing 
and indication system for trans
cribing. 

Monroe Adding-Calculator; auto
matic model series 6 N; item no. 
54-M-16228; Monroe model no. 
6 N-212; grey finish. 

Monroe Adding Machine Series 600 
Electric; item no. 54-M-4796-550; 
model no. 611-11-011; gray finish. 

Reproducing machine, stencil type, 
electric operated. Current 110-
120 volts; 50 cycles. To include 
metal floor type stand. 

Addressing machine including equip
ment for production of stencils 
or plates and apparatus for repro
duction. To include floor type 
stand. Also manufacturer's sug
gested spare parts, not to exceed 
10% of value of each set of equip
ment. 

Typewriters, elite type mechanical 
operation. To have margin tabu
lation and pressure controls; 
approximately 14" wide carriage; 
equipment to be equal to standard 
office type Royal, Underwood, 
Smith-Corona, Remington-Rand, etc. 
Vietnamese-character keyboard. 

Typewriters, elite type mechanical 
operation. To have margin tabu
lation and pressure controls; ap
proximately 14" wide carriage. 
Equipment to be equal to standard 
office type Royal, Underwood, 
Smith-Corona, Remington-Rand, etc. 
French character keyboard. 



... 

Code 

780 

890 

890 

890 

890 

890 

890 

890 

890 

890 

890 

Item 
No. 

38 

39 

40 

4l 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

Quantity 

2 

l 

5 

25 

25 

8 

8 

lO 

20 

lOO 

20 

-6-

Unit 

each 

each 

each 

ribbons 

ribbons 

boxes of 
250 

boxes of 
250 

boxes of 
500 

boxes of 
500 

pads 

boxes 

Description 

Typewriters, elite type mechanical 
operation. To have margin tabu
lation and pressure controls; 
approximately 14" wide carriage, 
equipment to b-e €qual to standard 
office type Royal, Underwood, 
Smith-Corona, Remington-Rand, etc. 
American character keyboard. 

Microfilm reader-Griscombe Pro
duct Inc., model F-72; voltage 
115, watts 100, frequency 50-60. 

Thermo-Fax carrier 14"; part no. 
100-l71. 

Ditto Ribbons; color purple fully 
inked ribbons. 

addressograph fully inked; color 
black. 

Remington-Rand Transcopy Sensitizec 
paper for reproduction purposes. 
Negative paper G351, regular 
weight stock; size Bi" x 11". 

Remington-Rand Unsensitized Paper 
for reproduction purposes. Trans
copy positive G451; size 8i" x 
11". 

Thermo-Fax paper; type CA-2 buff; 
size 8i" x 14", legal. 

Thermo-Fax paper; type CA-2 buff; 
size 8i" x 11", letter. 

Dictaphone Indication slips. 

Dictaphone dictabelts. 
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