Stemo miseing on the commodity List 1. office Security Equip. 2. minor bookbinding Equip. 3. Communication Equip 4. Lighting Equip .

FISCAL YEAR 1957 - COMMODITY LIST Project 030-77-080

Code	Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description
390	ı	25	gals.	Ditto Direct Process Fluid
390	2	12	lb. cans	Ditto cream soap
390	3	4	3 bottle cartons	Ditto type and platen cleaners
390	4	20	cases of 6 bottles	Remington-Rand Transcopy concen- trated processing solution, G-40.6 - One quart size
591	5	4000	each	Folders, manila, legal size (147" wide x 10" high), Reming- ton-Rand, Remtex, Heavy 9-10 pts. reinforced, catalog no. 52381R.
591	6	4000	each	Folders, manila, letter size, (1134" wide x 10" high) Reming- ton-Rand, Remtex, Heavy 9-10 pts. reinforced, Catalog no. 5038R.
591	7	100 sets	150 units	Filing drawer dividers, Reming- ton-Rand, Complete Varidex Set, Armorclad Guides with rod pro- jection for standard heights units; Division A-Z, 150 break- down legal size $(14\frac{7}{8}" \text{ wide x} 10\frac{1}{8}" \text{ high})$ , Catalog No. 622-150.
591	8	100 sets	150 units	Filing drawer dividers; Reming- ton-Rand, Complete Varidex set Armorclad Guides with rod pro- jection for standard height units; Division A-Z, 150 breakdown, let- ter size (114" wide x 10 16" high) Catalog No. 602-150.
591	9	50	boxes	Ditto Masterset-combination mas- ter and carbon; Royal Masterset; size 8 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> " x 11" (purple)
591	10	25	boxes	Ditto Masterset-Combination mas- ters and carbon; Royal masterset; size $8\frac{1}{2}$ " x 14" (purple)

in

Code	Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description
591	11	50	reams	Ditto paper (direct processing); size $8\frac{1}{2}$ " x ll".
591	12	20	reams	Ditto paper (direct processing); size 8불" x 14".
591	13	5	boxes of 500	Kardex cards, Remington-Rand, buff; 8" x 54", code no. 1-0166; stock no. 31-21563; with stub.
680	14	20	boxes of 250	Addressograph metal plates and holders; 5 lines of print
680	15	10	each	Remington-Rand Safe-File 60. Catalog No. 8134.1; four drawers with rail type follower block; legal size; outside dimensions $20\frac{1}{4}$ " x $53\frac{3}{4}$ " high x 29 13/16" deep. Safe-Cabinet Laboratory and S.M.N.A. 1 hour label. Manipulation-proof combination lock installed on second drawer to control all drawers. Station- ary base (no casters). Gray- Rite finish.
680	16	20	each	Remington-Rand 4-drawer Legal File Aristocrat IV. Outside dimensions 51" x 28"; Catalog No. 24214.4; Follower-net filing depth 26 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> "; Gray Rite finish
680	17	20	each	Remington-Rand 4-drawer Letter File Aristocrat IV. Outside dimensions 51" x 28"; Catalog No. 24014.4; follower-net filing depth 26 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> "; Gray Rite finish
680	18	10	each	Remington-Rand Standard Kardex 8" wide slide; "C" depth for 8" x 5" cards; 20 slides (drawers); cabinet height 254"; number of pockets 1260; catalog no. C8520; Gray-Rite finish.
680	19	l	each	Humidified Film Storage Cabinet- Remington-Rand Aristocrat; Cata- log No. 26140FR Standard model; Outside dimensions 58 5/16" high x 21 11/16" wide x 28" deep; Gray-Rite finish.

-2-

×

Code	Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description
680	20	12	each	Yowman and Erbe Style-Master Conference Top Desk (No. 6789- 11-OTA); dimensions 78" wide x 39" deep x 29" high adjustable to 301/4"; Top overhangs 9" at side and back; color No. 642, Neutra-Tone Gray.
680	21	12	each	Yowman and Erbe (Steel Chairs by Harter) Executive Armchair. The President; model 700; seat $2l\frac{3}{4}$ " wide x 20" deep; back 19" wide x 17" high x 4" thick; arms $3\frac{1}{4}$ " wide x 20" spread; color 642, Neutra-Tone Gray; upholstering- flat weave mohair frieze fabric harmonizing with gray.
680	22	6	each	Yowman and Erbe Secretarial Desk Elevator Type. Model No. 7600-14 (1 card, 1 letter and elevator); table top 60" x 30"; adjustable height 29" to 304"; right eleva- tor; color Neutra-Tone Gray.
680	23	6	each	Yowman and Erbe Secretarial Desk Elevator Type. Model No. 7600-14 (1 card, 1 letter and elevator) table top 60" x 30"; adjustable height, 29" to 304"; left eleva- tor; color Neutra-Tone Gray.
680	24	12	each	Yowman and Erbe (Steel chairs by Harter). The Comfit Line; stock No. 57R Comfit Typist chair; seat $16\frac{1}{4}$ " wide (height adjustable 18" x 22") x 14" deep x $3\frac{1}{2}$ " thick; back $13\frac{1}{2}$ wide x $8\frac{3}{4}$ " high; shipping weight 34 lbs.
680	25	30	feet	Ames Freestanding Library Shelv- ing; 2 only 3D2E 1068 and 1 only 4D2E 1068; color-warm gray.
720	26	2	each	Portagraph Transcopy, Lumo-print, Dr. Böger K.G., Hamburg 13, Ger- many-made exclusively for Reming- ton-Rand, Inc.; Model No. E876490.

-3-

.

Code	Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description
720	27	2	each	Portagraph-Remington-Rand Inc. (Photographic Records Division); rated 265 watts; 2.3 amperes; operated on 115 volts, 60 cycle; catalog no. G10.3AC.
720	28	1	each	The Secretary Copying Machine- Thermofax Duplicating Product- Model No. 17H; 110 volts AC, 60 cycles, 15 amperes.
720	29	1	each	Tape recorder and playback; dual track record, playback and erase heads. Speed $7\frac{1}{2}$ or $3\frac{3}{4}$ " and $7\frac{1}{2}$ ". Frequency range at $7\frac{1}{2}$ " to be not less than 50 to 10,000 cps. Playback output of approximately 10 watts required. Recorder and preamplifier may be a separate unit from power amplifier and speaker. All equipment to be mounted in portable case or cases. Also to include wide range dyna- mic, low-impedance, omnidirection- al microphonerange approximately 40 to 12,000 cps., micro. trans- former and 25 ft. of shielded cable. Micro., transformer and cable to be assembled with match- ing imput plug. Table type stand to be supplied with microphone with necessary adapter. Pick-up, telephone, high impedance coil magnetic type. For use with stan- dard cradle type cones with nec- essity of connections. Tape, mylar-type, extended play; 1800 ft. per 7" reel.
780	30	2	each	Ditto-Automatic Electric Duplica- tor (for standing operation) copying surface 14D-44-14 x 175" (auto feed); accomodates paper 14D-44-142 x 18" (auto feed); dimensions with cabinet 14D-44 height 48" x width 23" x length 33"; weight 14D-44 - 170 pounds.

-4-

.

Code	Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description
780	31	2	each	The Dictaphone Time-Master Com- bination Unit; telephone record- ing model; built in loudspeaker; selector switch for private or group playback; (indication slips and Dictabelt); 50-60 cycle, 105- 125 volts. Magic Ear foot con- trol with continuous backspacing and indication system for trans- cribing.
780	32	2	each	Monroe Adding-Calculator; auto- matic model series 6 N; item no. 54-M-16228; Monroe model no. 6 N-212; grey finish.
780	33	4	each	Monroe Adding Machine Series 600 Electric; item no. 54-M-4796-550; model no. 611-11-011; gray finish.
780	34	4	each	Reproducing machine, stencil type, electric operated. Current 110- 120 volts; 50 cycles. To include metal floor type stand.
780	35	1	each	Addressing machine including equip- ment for production of stencils or plates and apparatus for repro- duction. To include floor type stand. Also manufacturer's sug- gested spare parts, not to exceed 10% of value of each set of equip- ment.
780	36	6	each	Typewriters, elite type mechanical operation. To have margin tabu- lation and pressure controls; approximately 14" wide carriage; equipment to be equal to standard office type Royal, Underwood, Smith-Corona, Remington-Rand, etc. Vietnamese-character keyboard.
780	37	4	each	Typewriters, elite type mechanical operation. To have margin tabu- lation and pressure controls; ap- proximately 14" wide carriage. Equipment to be equal to standard office type Royal, Underwood, Smith-Corona, Remington-Rand, etc. French character keyboard.

-5-

Code	Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description
780	38	2	each	Typewriters, elite type mechanical operation. To have margin tabu- lation and pressure controls; approximately 14" wide carriage, equipment to be equal to standard
				office type Royal, Underwood, Smith-Corona, Remington-Rand, etc. American character keyboard.
890	39	1	each	Microfilm reader-Griscombe Pro- duct Inc., model F-72; voltage 115, watts 100, frequency 50-60.
890	40	5	each	Thermo-Fax carrier 14"; part no. 100-171.
890	41	25	ribbons	Ditto Ribbons; color purple fully inked ribbons.
890	42	25	ribbons	addressograph fully inked; color black.
890	43	8	boxes of 250	Remington-Rand Transcopy Sensitized paper for reproduction purposes. Negative paper G351, regular weight stock; size 8½" x 11".
890	44	8	boxes of 250	Remington-Rand Unsensitized Paper for reproduction purposes. Trans- copy positive G451; size 8½" x 11".
890	45	10	boxes of 500	Thermo-Fax paper; type CA-2 buff; size $8\frac{1}{2}$ " x 14", legal.
890	46	20	boxes of 500	Thermo-Fax paper; type CA-2 buff; size $8\frac{1}{2}$ " x ll", letter.
890	47	100	pads	Dictaphone Indication slips.
890	48	20	boxes	Dictaphone dictabelts.

-6-

